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Section 15-6.13C. Use for installing machine spiral wound PVC pipeliners with an expandable diameter.
Use with SSP 15-6.02.
Culverts tmust be 6 to 30 inches in diameter.

Do not use in highly abrasive environments (above level 3 in HDM Table 855.2A.)
Replace section 15-6.13C with:

15-6.13C  Machine Spiral Wound PVC Pipeliners, Expandable Diameter

15-6.13C(1)  General

1

Section 15-6.13C includes specifications for winding PVC strips into the interior of an existing culvert, creating a continuous spiral-wound pipeliner and expanding the pipeliner radially against the culvert.

2

PVC strips must be wound directly into the culvert from an access point.

15-6.13C(2)  Materials

3. Show profile type or initial stiffness factor on the plans.

PVC strips must comply with the requirements for PVC compounds for ribbed PVC pipe in section 64-1.02.
4

For all culvert diameters, use ribbed-PVC profile strips that are continuous, one-part, and have:

1.
T-shaped ribs on the outside

2.
Smooth walls on the inside

3.
Interlocking edges

Lock edges together as the strip is wound into culvert.

5

Fabricate PVC strips under ASTM 1697 except that the strip's minimum dimensions and initial stiffness factors must comply with the profile types and corresponding properties in the following tables A and B:

	Table A

	Profile type
	Diameter range, inches
	Initial stiffness factor, E1,

in3 -lbf/in2

	1
	8-15
	478

	2
	14-30
	1725

	1 Determine the stiffness factor under ASTM D790 as modified under ASTM F 1697


	Table B

	Profile type
	Minimum width, inches
	Minimum height, inch
	Minimum wall thickness, inch

	1
	3.15
	0.315
	0.063

	2
	4.764
	0.512
	0.083

	Determine physical dimensions under ASTM D 2122




15-6.13C(3)  Construction

6

Install pipeliner under ASTM F 1741.

7

Install PVC strips directly into the culvert from an access point and expand radially against culvert after insertion. Install end seals between the pipeliner and culvert with cement mortar under section 65-2.02E.
8

Restore openings.

9

15-6.13C(4)  Payment

Not Used
